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census, about 20 million are in the or ganised and the rest in the unorganised sector.

(d) This will depend upon the re commendations of the Committee re. ferred to in the reply against parts (a) and (b).

High Strength Low Alloy Steel at Bokaro

*484. SHRI K. LAKKAPPA : WU1
the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state;

(a ) whether high strength low "alloy steels are to be manufactured on a commercial scale 'a t Bokaro;

(b ) i f so, whether foreign exchange
w ill be saved on this account; and

(c ) i f so, the facts thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STEEL AND
MINES (SHJRI BIJU PA TN A IK ): (a)
Yes, Sir.

(b) Xes, Sir.

(c) A fter production stabilises, Bokaro will be in a position to produce upto 4,000 tonnes of high strength low alloy steels per annum. The imported price of HSLA at present is around
Rs. 4,000 per tonne.

Steel Production

3462. SHRI DHARMA V IR  VASISHT
Will the Minister of STEEL AND
MINES be pleased to state;

(a ) the total steel production in the 1 country in the first quarter of the financial year 1977-78 together with the corresponding production during 1976-77;

(b ) the reasons for the increase or
^decrease o f Steel production^ and

(c ) the net saleable quantity?

iTH E M INISTER OF STEEL AND
MINES (SHRI BIJU*; PATNAIK ): <a)
The total production of ingot steel from the six integrated steel plants in

the quarter, April-June 1977, was 2.036
million tonnes as against the produc tion of 1.879 million tonnes in the cor responding quarter of 1976-77 i.e. an increase of 1,57,000 tonnes (8.4 per
cent). ,

(b) The increase in production was due to higher volume of production from Bokaro Steel Plant and due to the improvement in the working of the olher plants.

(c) The total production of saleable steel in the quarter, April-June 1977, was 1-681 million tonnes.

Recognised Medical Colleges
•

3463. SHRI RAMJI LA L  SUMAN:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND
FAM ILY WELFARE be pleased to state the number and location of Gov ernment recognised Medical Colleges in the country?

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND
FAM ILY WELFARE (SHRI RAJ
NARAIN ): The number of medical colleges recognised by the Medical Council of India for the purpose of award of M.B.B.S.^degree at present is 94 though the total number of colleges imparting education to M.B.B.S. stu dents is 106. The list of the 94 medical colleges is laid on the Table o f the House. [ Placed in Library. See No.
LT  697/77.]

Compulsory Retirement of P& T Employees o f Maharashtra

3464. SHRI PUNDALIK HAiRl
„D AN AW E ;f W ill the Minister of COM MUNICATIONS be pleased to( state:

(a ) how many employees from Posts & Telegraphs Deptt. o f the State of Maharashtra have been ask ed to retire premature during the

.period of emergency;

(b ) whether because of the politi cal' vindictiveness many of them are #

